502952314 08/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2998912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EYAL DUZY	04/03/2013
SHAHAR ADMON	04/14/2013
BENJAMIN DAYAN	04/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD INDUSTRIAL PRINTING LTD.
Street Address:	8B HATZORAN STREET
Internal Address:	NETANYA INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	NETANYA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	42505

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14226434	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)715-8443 **Email:** ipa.mail@hp.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83857077
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIA CHURCH DIERKER
SIGNATURE:	/Julia Church Dierker, Reg. No. 33368/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=83857077-A#page1.tif source=83857077-A#page2.tif

PATENT 502952314 REEL: 033619 FRAME: 0397

source=83857077-A#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033619 FRAME: 0398

Pay 1/2010 (Assignment HPIP Scient)

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY intellectual Property Administrator			PATENT APPLICATION
3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35		RECORD ID:	83214647
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	A MARKET AND THE PROPERTY AND THE PARTY AND	ann mari	ΛK3
receipt of which is hereby at INDUSTRIAL PRINTING LTD, subsidiaries and affiliates, in fu	exnowledged, and in furtherance having its principal place of busing therance of my/our obligations to sors and assigns, the entire right, tent entitled:	agree, that for e of my/our o ess in Netanya o HPIP and its	good and valuable consideration, the obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD a, Israel, (hereinafter HPIP), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, to assign set, including the right of priority, in, to
Filing Date: March 26, 201	4 App	lication No.:	14/226,434
and the invention(s) and improve	ement(s) set forth therein, and any	y and all continuor said Patent	nuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), and any and all other Patent of any r reexaminations, or extensions of said
by HPIP, its successors, assigning Patent respectively may be gran	s, nominees or legal representative	es, to the full e	in any country, to be held and enjoyed nd of the term or terms for which said s the same would have been held and
executed and will not execute ar time a request is made, and with perfect the title to said invention nominees or legal representative said invention(s) or improvement papers, to execute all disclaims rightful oaths and declarations, a legal representatives to obtain a	y agreement in conflict herewith, as out undue delay, execute and delive s) or improvement(s), said applicat s, and i/we agree to communicate (s), said application and said Pater irs and divisionals, continuations, if and generally to do everything possil and enforce, for its or their own be countries provided the expenses	nd I/we further ar all such paper to HPIP, or to it, to testify in a C-I-P's, relessed to aid HPIP mefit, proper pare in the further to the further t	herein assigned, and that I/we have not covenant and agree that I/we will, each ers as may be necessary or desirable to atent, to HPIP, its successors, assigns, its nominee, all known facts respecting any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful and foreign applications, to make all its successors, assigns, nominees and atent protection for said invention(s) or e incurred by me/us in lending such
annlications as aforesaid, to issue	ue to HPIP, as assignee of the ent which may be issued and grante	lire right, title a	es whose duty it is to issue patents on nd interest, any and all Patent for said result of the application aforesaid, in
I/we further authorize and application for Patent, now ident have been made known to them.	direct the attorneys of record to i ified by the attorney docket numbe	insert the filing or and title set t	date and application number of said forth above, as soon as the same shall
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, V	we hereunto set my/our hand(s)	and seal(s):	
Inventor's Signature		/ Date	<u>(c. 3 ^{s.)}, 2013 </u>
Eyal Duzy Inventor's Typed Name			
See next page			
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Shahar Admon			
Inventor's Typed Name			

Page 1 of 2

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

Rev 1/2013 (Assignment HPIP-Softex)

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID:	83214647

Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		NECOND ID.	
	 assignment of patent	IT APPLICATION	
receipt of which is hereby INDUSTRIAL PRINTING LTI subsidiaries and affiliates, in	ned (each) have agreed and hereby acknowledged, and in furtherand D., having its principal place of busing turtherance of my/our obligations cessors and assigns, the entire right Patent entitled.	y agree, that for good and valuable consideration, nce of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKA siness in Netanya, Israel, (hereinafter HPIP), and to to HPIP and its subsidiaries and affiliates, to ass ht, title and interest, including the right of priority, in	RD its lign
Filing Date:	Apr	oplication No.:	
and the invention(s) and implicationals and renewals of	rovement(s) set forth therein, and ar and substitutes for said application	any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-F n for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of d any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of s	any
by HPIP, its successors, assi	igns, nominees or legal representativ	name for Palent in any country, to be held and enjouries, to the full end of the term or terms for which sally and entirely as the same would have been held at	said
executed and will not execute time a request is made, and w perfect the title to said inventionmines or legal represental said invention(s) or improvem papers, to execute all disclaring title to aths and declarations legal representatives to obtain	any agreement in conflict herewith, in without undue delay, execute and delicion(s) or improvement(s), said applica- tives, and live agree to communicate tent(s), said application and said Pate imers and divisionals, continuations, s, and generally to do everything poss in and enforce, for its or their own b all countries provided the expense	the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, e liver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable cation and said Patent, to HPIP, its successors, assigned to HPIP, or to its nominee, all known facts respectent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all laws, C-I-P's reissue and foreign applications, to make sable to aid HPIP, its successors, assigns, nominees benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(see which may be incurred by me/us in lending see.	e to gns, ting wful and or
applications as aforesaid, to	issue to HPIP, as assignee of the er (s) which may be issued and grant	country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for in the distribution of the application aforesaid	said
I/we further authorize an application for Patent, now id have been made known to the	lentified by the attorney docket numb	o insert the filing date and application number of siber and title set forth above, as soon as the same s	said hall
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s	s) and seal(s):	
see previous p	page		
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Eyal Duzy Inventor's Typed Name			
No.		14/4/4	
Inventor's Signature	. Historia de la companione de la compan	Date	
Shahar Admon Inventor's Typed Name			

Page 1 of 2

Page 2 of 3

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35

RECORDED: 08/27/2014

PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 35	record id:	
Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	**************************************	83214647
ASSIGNMEN	IT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont	3
Marie Ma		
Afterior State of the State of	The species	<u> 1971/ 9013</u>
Inventor's Signatura	Date	
Benjamin Dayan Inventor's Typed Name		
misenima of Chaire Commo		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Inventor's Typed Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Inventor's Typed Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	······································
Inventor's Typed Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Inventor's Typed Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
and the second of the second o		
Inventor's Typed Name		
and a sharmana		
Rev 1/ 2013 (Assignment HPIP-Schex)	Page 2 of 2	

PATENT REEL: 033619 FRAME: 0401